MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Tel: 24010437/24020781/24014701

Fax: 24024068 /24023515

Website: http://www.mpcb.gov.in

E-mail: enquiry@mpcb.gov.in



Kalpataru Point, 2nd - 4th Floor, Opp. Cine Planet Cinema, Near Sion Circle, Sion (E) Mumbai - 400 022

Consent Order No: - BO/JD (WPC)/RO Nashik/ NK-17876-14 / CC/14426-A Date 98.12.2015

To, M/s. Nashik Municipal Corporation (B Class) Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan, Sharanpur Road, Dist. - Nashik.

Subject: Consent to Operate for 7 STPs at various places in Nashik.

Ref : 1. Application for Consent to Operate

2. Minutes of 1st Consent Committee meeting held on 22.04.2015

Your application forwarded by SRO Nashik dated: 12.12.2014

For: Grant of Consent to operate under Section 26 of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 & under Section 21 of the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 is considered and the consent is hereby granted subject to the following terms and conditions and as detailed in the schedule I, II & III annexed to this order:

- 1. The consent is granted for a period up to: 31.12.2016
- 2. The Consent is granted for collection, treatment and disposal of domestic effluent generated from your local body.
- 3. Conditions under Water (P&CP), 1974 Act for discharge of effluent:

Sr. no.	Description	Permitted quantity of discharge (MLD)	Standards to be achieved	Disposal	
1.	Domestic effluent	280	As per schedule - I	Godavari & Darna River	
2.	Trade effluent	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	

4. Conditions under Air (P& CP) Act, 1981 for air emissions:

Sr. No.	Description of stack / source	Number of Stack	Standards to be achieved
1.	DG Set	4	As per Schedule - II
2.	Biogas Engine	2	As per Schedule - II

SRO Nashik I/R/S/33597000

Page 1 of 8

- 5. The Board reserves the right to review, amend, suspend, revoke etc. this consent and the same shall be binding on the industry.
- 6. This consent should not be construed as exemption from obtaining necessary NOC/ Permissions from any other Government authorities.
- 7. The consent granted has an override effect to the consent granted earlier vide Consent Order No: BO/JD (WPC)/RO Nashik/NK-17876-14/CC-14426, dt. 09/11/2015.

For and on behalf of the Maharashtra Pollution Control Board

> (Dr. P. Anbalagan LAS) Member Secretary

Received Consent fee of -

r. No.	Amount (₹)	DD. No.	Date	Drawn On
1	1,607/-	405117	14.03.2015	ICICI Bank
2	1,00,000/-	180494	01.09.2015	SBI

^{*} Consent fees of ₹ 2,98,393/- is available with the Board as per previous consent.

Copy to:

- 1. Regional Officer Nashik and Sub-Regional Officer Nashik, MPCB. They are directed to ensure the compliance of the consent conditions.
- 2. Chief Accounts Officer, MPCB, Sion, Mumbai.
- 3. CC desk for record & website updation purposes.